Index

o/ ] o

AboutFaceDigital blog, 245
accounts, personal. See also Wall
access to, 33
account settings, 47, 48
applications, installing on, 200
contact information, 268
contacting, 34
creating, 26, 27-29, 33-34
design, 29
evolution, 18
example, 18
fans, finding new, 71, 72
friend lists, 33-34, 272-273, 275-276
friends, limits on, 18, 56, 71
Groups compared, 19-20, 117-119
importance, 40
Info tab, 42, 57, 63-64
News Feed stories, restricting, 270-271
Pages, about, 18-19, 56, 71
photos, 27-29, 99
Photos tab, 42-43, 58, 66
poking, 33, 242
posting Pages to, 105-106
privacy settings, 34, 127, 146, 267, 272-275
relationship status, 164, 269
search engines, making available to, 13,
40, 237
searches, opting out of, 271-274
sending friend requests from another
profile, 33
setting up, 275-276
surveys on, 218
tagging, 269-270
targeting based on profile information, 164
update messages, 13, 38
viewing, 40, 47
viewing Pages that others are fans of, 72
What’s on your mind? box on, 40
ad flight, 166, 171
Add a Fan Box, 68

Add to My Page’s Favorites, 68
Addict-o-matic, 262-263
admins
Event, 137
name, reporting, 19, 118
sending messages, 20
sending updates, 13
specifying, 18, 62, 102
Adobe Real or Fake Facebook game, 89, 210
Adonomics tracking Web site, 261
Ads Manager, 166-167, 171-173
advertising. See also advertising fees
applications, 202-203
campaigns, managing, 166-167, 171
contests, incorporating, 213
conversion, 156, 171
CPM and CPC, 153, 161-162, 165-166, 170,
172-173
creating, 162-163
display, 155
effectiveness, assessing, 162, 166, 170-173
engagement, 155, 156, 167-168
example, 81
Facebook advantages, 149, 154, 155
Facebook strategy, 154, 160
Google compared, 157, 160
images, 159
impressions, 172
landing page, 156-159, 171, 203, 260
launch pad, 154
limitations, 86
message, 159
mistakes, 168
optimizing, 173-177
review, 168
self-serve system, 259
stickiness, 155
strategy, 155, 162
targeting, 86, 160-161, 163-165
through sales representative, 167-168
traditional, compared, 86-87, 90
types, 155



280

Facebook Marketing For Dummies

advertising fees
Pay for Clicks, 153, 161-162, 165-166, 170,
172-173
Pay for Impressions, 153, 161-162,
165-166, 170, 172-173
pay-per-install, 203
affiliate programs, 180
age of user, hiding, 25
age requirements, 25
AJAX (Asynchronous JavaScript and
XML), 62
Alba, Jason, 246
albums, photo
creating, 51, 66, 99
for Pages, 65, 66
privacy settings, 276-277
for profile image, 29
viewing, 50, 51
All Facebook blog, 248, 260
API (application programming interface)
described, 204
Facebook Connect, 227-228, 231
application development
applications, 197, 203-206
contest, 213
developer ranking, 248
Facebook Developer, 227, 230-231,
232-233, 259
Facebook openness, 1
news resources, 232-233
Application Directory
described, 197, 249, 257
searching for applications, 15, 182, 198-199
searching for Pages, 74-75
application programming interface (API)
described, 204
Facebook Connect, 227-228, 231
application settings, 48, 49
applications (apps). See also application
development
add directory, 15
adding, 199-200
advantages, 197, 242-243
advertising, 202-203
availability, 197
bookmarks, 51, 201

branded, 204
business card, 250-251
costs, 90
deleting, 200
described, 198
development contest, 213
icon display, 134
installing on personal profiles, 200
managing, 200-201
as marketing tool, 87
on Pages, 56, 73
permissions, 201
press release, 254-255
privacy controls, 202, 274-275
rankings, 248
search box, 49-50, 51, 208, 217
searching directory for, 15, 182, 198-199
statistics on, 11
tracking, 261
uses, 14
applications, example
birthday calendar, 73
Bowling Buddies, 274
Daily Experience Survey, 218, 219
eBay and Facebook, 180
Fedex - Launch a Package, 87, 198
FlashPlay, 253-254
Friend Finder, 40, 258
How Sociable Are You, 261, 262
iLike, 79
iList, 180
Lemonade Stand, 180
Lexicon, 258
Linkedin Answers, 251-252
maps, 255
My Del.icio.us, 88
My Network Value, 249-250
MyOffice, 250
Page Maps, 255
Phonebook, 256
Polls, 218
PRX Builder, 254-255
Quibblo survey, 220
Real or Fake game, 89, 210
Save a Dog, 204
Simply RSS, 88



Index 28 ’

SlideShare, 73, 252
Social App Studio, 205-206
SocialToo survey, 219, 220
Static FBML, 253
telephone number, 256
The Visa Business Network, 198
what.io, 254
Wildfire Interactive, Inc., 208, 213
WYSIWYG, 205-206
YouGov survey, 218, 219
YouTube Video Box, 198
Applications menu, 50-51
apps. See applications
Armstrong, Lance, 240
artist Pages, 56
Asynchronous JavaScript and XML
(AJAX), 62
authentication of Web sites, 225-226

ol e

B2B (business-to-business) users, 16-17
B2C (business-to-consumer) users, 15-16
Bacon Salt Page, 15, 16
band Pages, 56
banning from Facebook, 241, 242
BearingPoint, 17
behavioral variables, 79
Ben & Jerry’s, 233
birthday calendar application, 73
birthday greetings, 241
Bit.ly URL Shortener, 39, 265
block list, 270
blocking contact, 27
BlogPulse, 263, 264
blogs
for business, 245-248
costs, 90
importing content from, 88, 95, 98, 110, 115
information on, 262
on Pages, 73
searching, 262, 263
synchronizing Pages with, 73, 239
blogs, recommended
AboutFaceDigital blog, 245
All Facebook blog, 248, 260
BlogPulse, 263, 264

Buzz Marketing for Technology blog, 245
Face Reviews blog, 246
Facebook Advice blog, 246
Facebook blog, 245
The Facebook Effect blog, 247
Google Blog Search, 263
Inside Facebook blog, 12, 246
Mashable blog, 247
Stayin’ Alive blog, 247
TechCrunch blog, 225-226
Why Facebook? blog, 246-247
BoardTracker, 264
Bookmarks, 51, 201
Bowling Buddies application, 274
brand Pages, 56
branded applications, 204
branding, 80-81
bug reports, 232
Bug Tracker, 232
bulletin boards, searching, 264
business card applications, 250-251
business Pages, example
Bacon Salt, 15-16
BearingPoint, 17
Ben & Jerry’s, 233
Ernst & Young, 16-17
Lee Jeans, 82, 83
Marshmallow Peeps, 15-16
MomlLogic, 211-212
Neutrogena, 209
Nike, 84
1-800-Flowers, 81
business-to-business (B2B) users, 16-17
business-to-consumer (B2C) users, 15-16
Buzz Marketing for Technology blog, 245

oo

calendar programs, synchronizing events
with, 142
captcha, 25
causes, charitable
applications, 204
community building around, 82, 240
fund raising by selling items, 178, 179,
189-190
Chat feature, 52



282

Facebook Marketing For Dummies

classmate searches, 31-32
click-through ratio (CTR), 173
closed Events, 145
closed Groups, 119, 127, 132
comments on Pages, 73, 114-115
community building, 82, 211-212, 240
Compete Web traffic analyzer, 264-265
Connect, Facebook
access using, 225
advantages, 224-225, 226
API, 227-228, 231
connecting to Web site, 227-228
described, 41, 111, 223-224
development resources, 230-233
example, 158-159
implementation, 225, 227-230
News Feeds, 225, 226
Web site authentication, 225-226
Connect with Friends section, Home page, 40
contact information, publishing, 23
contacts, finding Webmail/Instant
Message, 26
contacts, searching for, 31-32
content, generating, 91
content syndication, 88
contests
advertising, 213
application development, 213
applications, 208
example, 209
hosting, 212-213
as marketing tool, 88, 90, 207-211
motivators, 209-210
promoting, 88, 90, 207-211, 212
traditional, 207
conversion, advertising, 156, 171
cost-per-click (CPC), 173
courtesy, Facebook, 241-244
CPC (Pay for Clicks) advertising fees, 153,
161-162, 165-166, 170, 172-173
CPM (Pay for Impressions) advertising fees,
153, 161-162, 165-166, 170, 172-173
Craigslist, Marketplace compared, 178
CTR (click-through ratio), 173

o e

Daily Experience Survey application, 218,
219
data gathering
applications for, 217-220
creating, 221
goals, defining, 216-217
methods, 215-216
privacy policy, 222
promoting, 222
value, 215
Defren, Todd, 254
Delicious, importing content from, 88, 110
demographic variables, 79
demographics, 10, 78-79, 248
development resources
applications, 197, 203-206
contest, 213
developer ranking, 248
Facebook Developer, 227, 230-233, 259
Facebook openness, 1
news resources, 232-233
digeteria, 21
Digg, 265
directories, Page, 74-75, 257
Directory, application
described, 197, 249, 257
searching for applications, 15, 182,
198-199
disclosure of Facebook information to
developers, 1
disclosure of personal information
advantages, 26
in marketing, 85
precautions, 26
rules for, 23
discounts, 81, 239
Discussion Board, Group, 130-131
discussions
described, 13-14, 103
as marketing tool, 114
Notes compared, 103
recommendations, 103
searching for, 83, 261, 262
starting, 103, 114



Index 283

Discussions tab, 58, 66-67, 103
display advertisements, 155
Dunay, Paul, 245

oF o

eBay, Marketplace compared, 178
eBay and Facebook application, 180
Edit Page, 68
e-mail, 44-46, 81, 109-110
employer monitoring of Facebook, 260
engagement advertisements, 155, 156,
167-168
Ernst & Young, 16-17
ethics, marketing, 85
etiquette, Facebook, 241-244
Events
access to, 145-146
adding to Events list, 140
advantages, 103, 133, 240
creating, 51, 142-144
customizing settings, 144-146
editing, 148
finding, 134, 138-139, 146
follow-up, 149
guest list, 137, 138, 145, 148
inviting people to, 137, 140-141, 146-147
management, 148-149
as marketing tool, 89
photos, 136, 144, 145, 149
posting, 103
previewing, 134, 135
publishing, 146
searching for, 49-50, 51, 138
sharing, 140, 141
synchronizing with calendar, 142
viewing friends’, 138, 139
Wall, 136, 137-138, 140, 145-146
Events bookmark, 51
Events manager, 89
Events page, 134-137
Events section, Home page, 40, 56
Events tab, 58, 81

ofF e

Face Reviews blog, 246
Facebook Advice blog, 246
Facebook blog, 245
Facebook business status, 1
Facebook Connect
access using, 225
advantages, 224-225, 226
API, 227-228, 231
connecting to Web site, 227-228
described, 41, 111, 223-224
development resources, 230-233
example, 158-159
implementation, 225, 227-230
News Feeds, 225, 226
Web site authentication, 225-226
The Facebook Effect blog, 247
Facebook Gifts, 51
Facebook history, 1
Facebook Markup Language (FBML),
204, 253
Fan Box, 110
fans
attracting, 175-176
becoming, 71
interactions, tracking, 174
irate, 243-244
limitations on number, 18, 71
loyalty, tracking, 174
Page promotion via, 73-74
permissions for, 108
responding to, 243
fbFund, 213
FBML (Facebook Markup Language),
204, 253
Fedex - Launch a Package application,
87,198
feedback
from Groups, 82-83
from Pages, 59
fees, advertising
Pay for Clicks, 153, 161-162, 165-166, 170,
172-173
Pay for Impressions, 153, 161-162,
165-166, 170, 172-173
pay-per-install, 203



284

Facebook Marketing For Dummies

filters for News Feed information, 39
Find Friends feature, 26-27, 31-32, 40, 258
finding
applications using directory, 15, 182,
198-199
applications using navigation bar, 49-50,
51, 208, 217
blogs, 262, 263
bulletin boards, 264
classmates, 31-32
comments on specific subjects, 83, 261, 262
contacts, 31-32
discussions, 261, 262
Events, 51, 134, 138-139, 146
friend requests, outstanding, 32
friends, 26-27, 31-32, 40, 258
Groups, 49-50, 51, 83, 119, 120-121
items in Marketplace, 179, 183-184, 189
names, 72
optimizing for, 106, 237
Pages, as research, 83
Pages, with Search box, 49-50, 74
Pages, with search engine, 56-57
Pages by name, 72
Pages in directory, 74-75
Pages in friends’ profiles, 72
Pages in News Feeds, 72
process, 49-50
social media, 261, 262
Twitter messages, 264
using navigation toolbar, 40, 49-50
videos, 266
firing based on Facebook activity, 260
Five Tips for Improving Your Landing Tab
guide, 260
Five Tips for Optimizing Your Facebook
Page guide, 260
Five Ways Facebook Will Get You Fired
eBook, 260
Flash technology, 253
FlashPlay application, 253-254
flight, ad, 166, 171
Friend Finder application, 40, 258
friend lists
contacting, 34
creating, 33-34
privacy settings, 34, 272-273
setting up, 275-276

friend requests
accepting/declining, 31, 32, 39
extending, 31, 32
extending from within a profile page, 33
finding outstanding, 32
FriendFeed, importing content from, 110
friending, 31, 32
add Friends link, Home page, 40
adding, 49
advantages, 31, 43
friends. See also friending
events, viewing, 138, 139
finding, 26-27, 31-32, 40, 258
Invite Friends to Join link, 40
privacy settings, 43
protecting list, 34
Suggest to feature, 68
suggested, 39
viewing Events of, 138, 139
viewing others’, 33
Friends in Common view, 33
Friends link, 43
Friends page, 43-44

o (G o

games
Bowling Buddies, 274
as marketing tool, 89
Real or Fake application, 89, 210
Gifts, Facebook, 51
Google Blog Search, 263
Google Trends lab, 263
Group Discussion Board, 130-131
Groups
access to, 119, 127, 132
accessing page, 120-121
applications, 119
comments, generating, 130-131
creating, 20, 51, 123, 124-125
customizing, 126-127
deleting, 132
described, 19-20, 117-118
Discussion Board, 130-131
discussions, access to, 83
example, 19
feedback from, 82-83
inviting members, 119



Index 285

joining, 49, 122

limitations on number, 117, 129

links, 126

management, 131-132

members, attracting, 128

messages, sending, 119, 128-130

metrics, 131

names, 123-124

openness, 119, 127, 132

pages, 121-122, 124, 125, 128

Pages/profiles compared, 19-20, 117-119

participation, 122-123

photos, 126

promoting, 127-128

searching for, 49-51, 83, 119-121

spam in, 123

sponsored, 121

What’s on your mind? box, lack of, 118
Groups bookmark, 51
guest list, Event, 137, 138, 145, 148
Guestlist link, Event, 136
Guidestar Featured Causes, 189

o o

Help tool, 259
Highlights section, Home page, 40
Home link, 36
Home page
add Friends page and Friends link, 40
center column, 36-37
described, 35-36
Events section, 40, 56
example, 36
Highlights section, 40
Invite Friends to Join Facebook link, 40
left column, 39
for new members, 30
News Feeds, 36
right column, 39-40
structure, 36
How Sociable Are You tool, 261, 262

o]e

iCalendar format, 142
icons in book, 4-5
iLike application, 79

iList application, 180
I'm on Facebook - Now What? (Alba &
Stay), 246
I'm on LinkedIn - Now What??? (Alba), 246
images. See also photo albums
advertising, 159
Event, 136, 144, 145, 149
Groups, 126
as marketing tool, 88
Marketplace, Facebook, 187, 191
in Notes, 97
Pages, 57-58, 62-64, 66, 99-100, 111-113
personal profile, 27-29, 99
popularity, 42-43
royalty-free sources, 144
stored on Facebook, 10, 11
tagging, 29
impressions (imp), advertising, 172
Inbox, Facebook, 44-46
Info tab
described, 42
on Pages, 57, 63-64
sending users to, 69-70, 115
Inside Facebook blog, 12, 246
Insights, 173-176
Invite Friends to Join Facebook link, Home
page, 40

° ] °
joining Facebook, 21-22, 24-25
Joost video sharing site, 226-227

o/ o

landing page
advertising, 156-159, 171, 203, 260
Page, 69, 115
languages
Facebook-supported, 10, 11
targeting by, 160
Lee Jeans’ National Denim Day promotion,
82,83
Lemonade Stand application, 180
Lexicon application, 258
Linkedin Answers application, 251-252
Links, 52, 88



286

Facebook Marketing For Dummies

lists of friends
contacting, 34
creating, 33-34
privacy settings, 34, 272-273
setting up, 275-276
local Pages, 56
logging in, 30
Logout, 49

ol o

manners, Facebook, 241-244
maps application, 255
marketing
applications, 87
applying, 86-89
audience, defining, 78-79
for B2B businesses, 16-17
for B2C businesses, 15-16
content, generating, 94-98
contests, 88, 90, 207-211
costs, 90-91
cross promotion, 110-111
discounts, 81, 239
discussions, 114
ethics, 85
Events, 89
examples, 81, 152-153, 211
Facebook approach, 77-78
Facebook capabilities, 22
free methods, 111-115
games, 89
goals, defining, 79-83
groups, 19-20, 117-118
message, defining, 84-85
openness, 85
photos, 88
podcasts, 88, 90
positioning, 94
presence, establishing, 86
research in Facebook, 90
resources, 245, 246-247, 258, 260
special offers, 81, 239
traditional, compared, 77, 93
traditional, integrating with, 90-91
videos, 88
Web sites, compared, 9-10

Marketing Primer, 260
Marketing Solutions page, 258
Marketplace
accessing, 182
adding applications, 181-182
categories, 179, 184-185
charitable causes, 178, 179, 189-190
costs, 178
described, 81, 90, 177-178
eBay/Craigslist compared, 178
guidelines, 191-193
Home page, 178-179
items, posting, 182-183, 185-187
items, pricing, 186
listings, closing, 191
listings, editing, 191
listings, managing, 190
listings, promoting, 180, 187-189, 191
listings, sharing, 180, 187-189, 191
listings, viewing, 180
location, changing, 183
photos, 187, 191
purchase method, 178
searching, 179, 183-184, 189
security, 193
shopping in, 181
Wall, 178, 180, 187, 188-189
Marshmallow Peeps Page, 15-16
Mashable blog, 247
members, number, 153
messages, 33. See also e-mail
metrics
applications, 11
customer types, 9
demographics, 10, 78-79, 248
Facebook, 9, 11, 12
Groups, 131
mobile access, 11
Wall, 173, 174
mobile access, statistics, 11
MomlLogic, 211-212
MP3 files (podcasts), 88, 90
music, 101, 102
Music Player tab, 101, 102
musical group pages, 56



Index 287

My Del.icio.us application, 88
My Network Value application, 249-250
MyOffice application, 250

o\ o

names
reserving business, 61, 86
search using the search box, 49-50, 72
navigational toolbars
bottom, described, 50-52
searching with, 49-51, 72, 208, 217
top, described, 40, 43-45, 47, 49
Neutrogena contest, 209
News Feeds
described, 13, 35, 36
example display, 37
Facebook Connect and, 225, 226
filters, 39
location on Home page, 36
for new members, 30
privacy settings, 36-37, 270-271, 274-275
searching for Pages in, 72
stories shown, 36-37
Web site connections, 225, 226
news resources for Facebook developers,
232-233
news stories, popularity evaluation, 265
Nike — Just do it site, 84
Notes
accessing, 50, 51
described, 52, 58
discussions, compared, 103
importing blogs to, 115
on Pages, 56
photos in, 97
posting, 113
sharing, 96-98
tagging in, 111
Notifications, 46, 47

o () o

Obama Facebook group, 79
1-800-Flowers Facebook marketing, 81
Oodle, 177-178

open Events, 145
open Groups, 119, 127, 132
openness
advantages, 26
of Facebook to programmers, 1
in marketing, 85
precautions, 26
rules for, 23
organization of book, 2—-4
organization Pages, example
Bacon Salt, 15-16
BearingPoint, 17
Ben & Jerry’s, 233
Ernst & Young, 16-17
Lee Jeans, 82, 83
Marshmallow Peeps, 15-16
MomLogic, 211-212
Neutrogena, 209
Nike, 84
Obama Facebook group, 79
1-800-Flowers, 81
Victoria’s Secret, 152-153, 211

o e

Page Maps application, 255
Pages
access, limiting, 68-70
access from Web sites, 83, 106
advantages, 80, 81, 237-240
applications on, 56, 73
availability, 13
blogs on, 73
business name, reserving, 61, 86
categories, 56
comments, 73, 114-115
controls, 68
creating, 15, 19, 59-62
customizing, 57, 58, 62-67
described, 55
design, 58-59
directory, 257
Discussions tab, 58, 66-67, 103
elements, 57-58
Events section, Home page on, 56
Events tab, 58, 81



288 Facebook Marketing For Dummies

Pages (continued)
Facebook use, 16-17
fan, becoming, 49
fans, attracting, 175-176
feedback from, 59
Groups compared, 19-20, 117-119
Info tab, 42, 57, 63-64
management, 18, 19
multiple, 18
for non-Facebook members, 56
Notes, 56
optimizing, 260
performance, evaluating, 173-176
personal profile, posting to, 105-106
personal profiles compared, 18-19, 56, 71
photos, 57-58, 62-64, 66, 99-100, 111-113
privacy settings, 244, 267
promoting to Facebook members, 71-74,
80-81
promoting to offline customers, 109-110
public character, 57, 72, 83
publishing, 62, 70
search using the search box, 49-50, 74
searches, optimizing for, 106, 237
searching by name, 72
searching directory for, 74-75
searching for, as research, 83
searching for with search engine, 56-57
searching friends’ profiles for, 72
searching News Feeds for, 72
settings, 106-108
sharing, 71, 103-105
synchronizing with blogs, 239
tab, default, 108, 115
tabs, limitations, 102
targeting visitors, 115
types, 56
updating, 73
users, 15
uses, 12-13
Video tab, 58
Wall tab, 56, 57, 65-66, 68-70
What’s on your mind? box, 65, 73, 118
Pages, example
Bacon Salt, 15-16
BearingPoint, 17
Ben & Jerry’s, 233

Ernst & Young, 16-17
Lee Jeans, 82, 83
Marshmallow Peeps, 15-16
MomlLogic, 211-212
Neutrogena, 209
Nike, 84
Obama Facebook group, 79
1-800-Flowers, 81
Victoria’s Secret, 152-153, 211
Pay for Clicks (CPC) advertising fees, 153,
161-162, 165-166, 170, 172-173
Pay for Impressions (CPM) advertising fees,
153, 161-162, 165-166, 170, 172-173
pay-per-install ads, 203
personal profiles. See also Wall
access to, 33
applications, installing on, 200
contact information, 268
contacting, 34
creating, 26, 27-29, 33-34
design, 29
evolution, 18
example, 18
fans, updates reflecting joining, 71, 72
friend lists, 33-34, 272-273, 275-276
friends, limits on, 18, 56, 71
Groups compared, 19-20, 117-119
importance, 40
Info tab, 42, 57, 63-64
News Feed stories, restricting, 270-271
Pages compared, 18-19, 56, 71
photos, 27-29, 99
Photos tab, 42-43, 58, 66
poking, 33, 242
posting Pages to, 105-106
privacy settings, 34, 127, 146, 267, 272-275
relationship status, 164, 269
search engines, making available to, 13,
40, 237
searches, opting out of, 271-274
sending friend requests from someone
else’s, 33
setting up, 275-276
surveys on, 218
tagging, 269-270
targeting based on profile information, 164
update messages, 13, 38



Index 289

viewing, 40, 47
viewing Pages that others are fans of, 72
What’s on your mind? box on, 40
Phonebook application, 256
photo albums
creating, 51, 66, 99
for Pages, 65, 66
privacy settings, 276-277
for profile image, 29
viewing, 50, 51
photos. See also photo albums
advertising, 159
Event, 136, 144, 145, 149
Groups, 126
as marketing tool, 88
Marketplace, Facebook, 187, 191
in Notes, 97
Pages, 57-58, 62-64, 66, 99-100, 111-113
personal profile, 27-29, 99
popularity, 42-43
royalty-free sources, 144
stored on Facebook, 10, 11
tagging, 29
Photos bookmark, 51
Photos tab
described, 42-43
on Pages, 58, 66
pictures. See also photo albums
advertising, 159
Event, 136, 144, 145, 149
Groups, 126
as marketing tool, 88
Marketplace, Facebook, 187, 191
in Notes, 97
Pages, 57-58, 62-64, 66, 99-100, 111-113
personal profile, 27-29, 99
popularity, 42-43
royalty-free sources, 144
stored on Facebook, 10, 11
tagging, 29
podcasts (MP3 files), 88, 90
pokes, 33, 242
polls
applications for, 217-220
creating, 221
goals, defining, 216-217
methods, 215-216

privacy policy, 222
promoting, 222
value, 215
Polls application, 218
Post Quality score, 175, 176
presentation applications, 73, 252
press release applications, 254-255
press releases, issuing, 113
privacy
advantages, 26
in marketing, 85
precautions, 26
rules for, 23
privacy settings
applications, 202, 274-275
changing, 47-48
considerations, 244
friends, 43
lists, 34, 272-273
News Feeds, 36-37, 270-271, 274-275
Pages, 244, 267
personal profiles, 267
photo albums, 276-277
surveys, 222
product Pages, 56
profiles, personal. See also Wall
access to, 33
applications, installing on, 200
contact information, 268
contacting, 34
creating, 26, 27-29, 33-34
design, 29
evolution, 18
example, 18
fans, updates reflecting joining, 71, 72
friend lists, 33-34, 272-273, 275-276
friends, limits on, 18, 56, 71
Groups compared, 19-20, 117, 118-119
importance, 40
Info tab, 42, 57, 63-64
News Feed stories, restricting, 270-271
Pages compared, 18-19, 56, 71
photos, 27-29, 99
Photos tab, 42-43, 58, 66
poking, 33, 242
posting Pages to, 105-106
privacy settings, 34, 127, 146, 267, 272-276



290 Facebook Marketing For Dummies

profiles, personal (continued)

relationship status, 164, 269

search engines, making available to, 13,

40, 237
searches, opting out of, 271-274
sending friend requests from someone
else’s, 33

setting up, 275-276

surveys on, 218

tagging, 269-270

targeting based on profile information, 164

update messages, 13, 38

viewing, 40, 47

viewing Pages that others are fans of, 72

What’s on your mind? box on, 40
Promote page with an ad, 68
promotion, organization

applications, 87

applying, 86-89

audience, defining, 78-79

for B2B businesses, 16-17

for B2C businesses, 15-16

content, generating, 94-98

contests, 88, 90, 207-211

costs, 90-91

cross promotion, 110-111

discounts, 81, 239

discussions, 114

ethics, 85

Events, 89

examples, 81, 152-153, 211

Facebook approach, 77-78

Facebook capabilities, 22

free methods, 111-115

games, 89

goals, defining, 79-83

message, defining, 84-85

openness, 85

photos, 88

podcasts, 88, 90

positioning, 94

presence, establishing, 86

research in Facebook, 90

resources, 260

resources for, 245, 246-247, 258, 260

special offers, 81, 239

traditional, compared, 77, 93

traditional, integrating with, 90-91

videos, 88

Web sites, compared, 9-10
property listings, 184-185, 192
PRX Builder application, 254-255
psychographic variables, 79
public figure Pages, 56
Publisher

described, 36

in Groups, lack of, 118

on Pages, 65, 73, 118

updating, 96

URLs in, 96

using, 38-39

OQ.

Quibblo survey application, 220

o R e

real estate listings, 184-185, 192
Real or Fake game application, 89, 210
reports

bug, 232

exporting, 175

Facebook ad, 162, 170, 171-172
research in Facebook, as marketing tool, 90
RSS Feeds, 47, 88, 110
Rumford, Rodney, 246

oS e

Samepoint social media search, 261, 262
Save a Dog application, 204
scheduling programs, synchronizing
events with, 142
Search Twitter, 264
searching
for applications using directory, 15, 182,
198-199
for applications using navigation bar,
49-50, 51, 208, 217
blogs, 262, 263



Index 29 7

bulletin boards, 264
for classmates, 31-32
for comments on specific subjects, 83,
261, 262

for contacts, 31-32
for discussions, 261, 262
for Events, 51, 134, 138-139, 146
friend requests, outstanding, 32
for friend requests, outstanding, 32
for friends, 26-27, 31-32, 40, 258
for Groups, 49-50, 51, 83, 119, 120-121
within Marketplace, 179, 183-184, 189
for names, 72
optimizing Pages for, 106, 237
opting out of, 271-274
Pages, as research, 83
for Pages, with navigation bar, 49-50, 74
for Pages, with search engine, 56-57
for Pages by name, 72
for Pages in directory, 74-75
for Pages in friends’ profiles, 72
for Pages in News Feeds, 72
process, 49-50
social media, 261, 262
Twitter, 264
using navigation toolbar, 40, 49-50
videos, 266

secret Events, 146

secret Groups, 119, 127, 132

security features. See also privacy settings
captcha, 25
contact blocking, 27

selling items
accessing, 182
adding applications, 181-182
categories, 179, 184-185
charitable causes, 178, 179, 189-190
costs, 178
described, 81, 90, 177-178
eBay/Craigslist compared, 178
guidelines, 191-193
Home page, 178-179
items, posting, 182-183, 185-187
items, pricing, 186
listings, closing, 191
listings, editing, 191

listings, managing, 190
listings, promoting, 180, 187-189, 191
listings, sharing, 180, 187-189, 191
listings, viewing, 180
location, changing, 183
photos, 187, 191
purchase method, 178
searching, 179, 183-184, 189
security, 193
shopping in, 181
Wall, 178, 180, 187, 188-189
settings
account, 47, 48
application, 48, 49, 202, 274-275
changing, 47-48
friends, 43
lists, 34, 272-273
News Feeds, 36-37, 270-271, 274-275
Pages, 244, 267
personal profiles, 267
photo albums, 276-277
privacy considerations, 244
surveys, 222
7 Day Facebook Marketing Tips e-mail
guide, 246-247
Share box, 52
Share button, 71, 81, 96, 103-105, 109-110
Share feature for Events, 141
sharing
blog posts, 88
contest information, 210
Events, 137, 140, 141
guidelines, 38-39
Marketplace listings, 180, 187-189, 191
messages, 38, 71
Notes, 96-98
Pages, 71, 81, 103-105, 109
photos, 74
presentations, 73, 252
status updates, 38, 96
videos, 101, 198, 226-227
shopping feature
accessing, 182
adding applications, 181-182
categories, 179, 184-185
charitable causes, 178, 179, 189-190



292 Facebook Marketing For Dummies

shopping feature (continued)
costs, 178
described, 81, 90, 177-178
eBay/Craigslist compared, 178
guidelines, 191-193
Home page, 178-179
items, posting, 182-183, 185-187
items, pricing, 186
listings, closing, 191
listings, editing, 191
listings, managing, 190
listings, promoting, 180, 187-189, 191
listings, sharing, 180, 187-189, 191
listings, viewing, 180
location, changing, 183
photos, 187, 191
purchase method, 178
searching, 179, 183-184, 189
security, 193
shopping in, 181
Wall, 178, 180, 187, 188-189
signing up, 21-22, 24-25
Simply RSS application, 88
SlideShare application, 73, 252
Smith, Mari, 246
SMPR (Social Media Press Release), 254
Social App Studio application, 205-206
social graph, Facebook, 1, 33
Social Media Press Release (SMPR), 254
social networks, described, 22
social stories, importance, 58, 59, 72, 159, 167
SocialToo survey application, 219, 220
SocialToo.com, 247
spam
e-mail, 44, 81
Facebook response to, 123
in Group activity, 123
for Pages, 237
special offers, 81, 239
sponsored groups, 121
Static FBML application, 253
statistics
applications, 11
customer types, 9
demographics, 10, 78-79, 248
Facebook, 9, 11, 12
Groups, 131

mobile access, 11
Wall, 173, 174
status updates
from admin, 13
described, 36
in Groups, lack of, 118
on Pages, 46, 65, 73, 118
updating, 96
URLs in, 96
using, 38-39
Web sites, including in, 39, 96
Stay, Jesse, 246, 247
Stayin’ Alive blog, 247
sticky character of Facebook, 155
stories, 13, 35, 95-96. See also News Feeds
Suggest to Friends, 68
surveys
applications for, 217-220
creating, 221
goals, defining, 216-217
methods, 215-216
privacy policy, 222
promoting, 222
value, 215
symbols, book, 4-5
syndication, content, 88

oJ e

tabs feature, 40
Tag Biz Pro Business Cards, 250-251
tagging, 29, 111-113, 269-270
TechCrunch blog, 225-226
Technorati blog search, 262
telephone number application, 256
text advertisements, 155
Track Facebook Web site, 261
triggers, 202
Truveo aggregates videos, 266
Twitter

for business, 246

effects, 35

importing content from, 110

searching, 264
Twitter as a Business Tool (Rumford), 246
twitterization effect, 35



Index 2 93

olf o

updates, status

from admin, 13

described, 36

in Groups, lack of, 118

on Pages, 46, 65, 73, 118

updating, 96

URLs in, 96

using, 38-39

Web sites, including in, 39, 96
upgrades, Facebook, 18, 35
Upload button, 101
URLs

posting, 39, 96

shortening services, 39, 265

vanity, 56, 61

in What’s on your mind? box, 96
usage, Facebook

applications, 11

customer types, 9

demographics, 10, 78-79, 248

Groups, 131

mobile access, 11

statistics, 9, 11, 12

Wall, 173-174

oo

Victoria’s Secret marketing examples,
152-153, 211
Video bookmark, 51
Video tab, 58
videos
adding content, 100-101
costs, 90
Event, 136
as marketing tool, 88
recording, 101
searching, 266
sharing, 101, 198, 226-227
stored on Facebook, 11
The Visa Business Network application, 198

o[/ o

Wall
activity, generating, 73, 74, 78, 94-96
application settings, 48
applications, 199, 201
comments, 108, 114
described, 13, 36, 40-41
discussions, 103, 114
etiquette, 243
Events, 136, 137-138, 140, 145-146
example, 41, 100
fan permissions, 69-70, 107-108
Groups, 122, 126, 130
importance, 59, 239
importing blog content, 88, 115
as landing page, 115
Marketplace, 178, 180, 187-189
metrics, 173, 174
notes, 113
on Pages, 18, 56, 57, 65-66, 68-70
photos/video, adding, 99, 100-101, 111
posts to, 74
privacy settings, 47, 269-271
privacy using, 193
sharing blog posts via, 88
tagging, 113
use, 130
view settings, 69, 70, 107-108
walmartingacrossamerica.com, 85
warnings from Facebook, 242
Web sites
access to Facebook Pages from, 83, 106, 225
advantages, 224-226
API, 227-228, 231
authentication using Facebook Connect,
225-226
business use, 9
connecting to, 227-228
described, 41, 111, 223-224
development resources, 230-233
example, 158-159
implementation, 225, 227-230
including in status updates, 39, 96
linking to Facebook Page, 68, 72



294

Facebook Marketing For Dummies

Web sites (continued)
News Feeds, 225, 226
searching with the Search box, 49-50
tracking, 261
traffic analyzer, 264-265
transition to Facebook from, 9-10
What You See is What You Get (WYSIWYG)
applications, 205-206
what.io application, 254
What’s on your mind? box
described, 36
in Groups, lack of, 118
on Pages, 65, 73, 118
updating, 96
URLs in, 96
using, 38-39
Why Facebook? blog, 246-247
wiki
costs, 90
described, 230
Facebook Developer, 230-231

Wildfire Interactive, Inc. application, 208,
213

Win a Prize by Wildfire Interactive, Inc.,
208, 213

Write Something About, 68

WYSIWYG (What You See is What You Get)
applications, 205-206

oyo

YouGov survey application, 218, 219
YouTube Video Box application, 198

o/ o

Zuckerberg, Mark, 1



